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352 (b) 
352 (b) 
352 (b) 

353 (8) (c) 
353 (8) (c) 
389 (b) 

448 (3) 

Tariff Item No. 

I Concrete 

I 
Laundry 

Patterns 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

PART III-DECISIONS WHICH ARE CANCELLED 

Cancelled Decision. 

Concrete mixers having a capacity of 2 cubic yards, dry mix (see revised decision). 
Hose, flexible metal . . . permanently attached fittings (see revised decision). 

1657 

Hose assemblies, being short length of hose with fittings permanently attached (e.g., by vulcanizing) 
(see revised decision). 

Ironing machines . . • 30 in. in length (see revised decision). 
Sterilisers, water, other than those peculiar to surgical or dental use (see Tariff item 353 (4) ). 
Chassis for electrically propelled motor vehicles of trolley or battery typ6f' . • . will be used 

in such manufacture (see revised decision). 
Paper of approved qualities • • • sulphite paper (see revised decision). 

Customs Department, Wellington C. 1, 2 October 19q2. 

(Tariff Ora'er 40) D. G. SA WERS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Public Trust Office Act 1908, and its Amendments-Election to Administer Estates 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates 
of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :-

Name. 

1 Barnes, Emma .. 
2 Blackman, Jemima .. 
3 Coster, Jessie .. 

· 4 Dawson, Ellen Effie Watson 
5 Dawson, Robert .. 
6 Elworthy, John Wilfred 
7 Ewing, Isabella Cunningham .. 
8 Fort, Edward Samuel 
9 Graham, Charles Edward 

10 Gray, William Thomas 

11 Hazel, Kenneth Reuben 
12 Hassett, Mary Caroline Emily .. 
13 Hennessy, Ellen Mary · 
14 Humphries, Eleanor Gertrude .. 

15 Hyland, Elfleda Winifred 
16 Jones, Ellen . . . . 
17 Kelland, Catherine .. 
18 King, George Roper .. 
19 Kinkela, Maria Tereza 
20 Lawrence, William .. 
21 Little, Jane . . . . 
22 Martin, Katherine Ann 
23 Naismith, Agnes .. 
24 O'Donnell, Patrick .. 
25 Osborne, Samuel .. 
26 Pickett, Augusta .. 
27 Preston, Helen .. 
28 Waddingham, Robert 
29 Woodford, Roy Godfrey ·'· 

Occupation. Residence. 

Wi'dow Christchurch 
Auckland . 
Inveroargill 
Riverton 

Farm-~nd : : Waikaraka 
Retired ships steward Wellington 
Widow . . . . ··· · --
Retired metalworker Aucltland 
Retired labourer . . Napier .. 
Retired railway em- Lower Hutt 

ployee 
Retired crane-driver Naenae .. 
Widow .. Wellington .. 
Spinster .. Auckland .. 
Widow .. . . ·Formerly Invercar

~edwo~an :: 
Labourer . . . . 
Widow .. .. 
Retired engine-driver 
Spinster . . · .. 
Widow .. . . 

Retired labourer 
Storeman 
Retired st-0rekeeper .. 
Married woman 
Retired miner. 
Clerk .. 

gill, late Fortrose 
Wellington .. 
Auckland .. 
Riverton .. 
Nelson . . . . 
Mangawai .. 
Motueka.. . . 
Napier . . . . 
Thames .. 
Wellington .. 
Poolbum.·. . . 
Auckland .. 
Gisborne .. 
Te Puke.. , .. 
Gore .. . . 
Formerly Wynnum, 

late Brisbane, in 
the State of 
Queensland, in the 
Commonwealth 
of Australia 

I Date / El~:ttn / Testate or I Stamp Office 
ofDeath. Filed. Intestate. Concerned. 

28/7/52 
30/7/52 
31/8/33 
8/9/52 

20/8/52 
23/8/52 
28/7/52 
4/8/52 

27/8/52 
24/8/52 

9/8/52 
24/8/52 

8/8/52 
17/8/52 

8/8/52 
10/8/52 
5/1/49 

12/8/52 
31/7/52 
21/8/52 
1/9/52 

12/8/52 
29/7/52 
15/7/52 
17/7/52 
21/8/52 
2/7/52 

17/8/52 
14/11/48 

4/9/52 
18/9/52 
16/9/52 
24/9/52 
23/9/52 
19/9/52 
17/9/52 
19/9/52 
23/9/52 
19/9/52 

19/9/52 
19/9/52 
18/9/52 
16/9/52 

17/9/52 
18/9/52 
12/9/52 
24/9/52 
23/9/52 
24/9/52 
23/9/52 
23/9/52 
17/9/52 
3/9/52 

18/9/52 
18/9/52 
17/9/52 
24/9/52 
18/9/52 

Intestate 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

" ,; 

Int~state 
Testate 

Int~state 
Testate 
Intestate 
Testate 

Int~tate 

Testate 

Christchurch. 
Auckland. 
Invercargill. 

Auollind. 
Wellington. 

Napi;r. 

W cllington. 

Aucltland. 
Invercargill. 

Wellington. 
Auckland. 
Invercargill. 
Nelson. 
Auckland. 
Nelson. 
Napier. 
Gisborne. 
Wellington. 
Dunedin. 
Auckland. 
Gisborne. 
Auckland .. 
Invercargill. 
Auckland. 

Publio Trust Office, Wellington, 29 September 1952. G. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee. 

Notice of Adoption Under Part IX of the Maori Land Act 1931 

Office of the Maori Land Court, Tokerau District, 23 September 1952. 

I T is hereby' notified that the order of adoption as set out in the Schedule hereunder has been made by the Maori Land Court under the 
provisions of the Maori Land Act 1931. 

J. A. MILLS, Registrar. 

Whalcaatu Tangohanga Tamaiti Whangai i Raro o Wahi IX o te Pure Whenua Maori 1931 

Tari Kooti Whenua Maori, Tokerau Takiwa, 23 o Hepetema 1952. 
HE whakaaturanga tenei kia mohiotia ai kua hangaia e te Kooti Whenua Maori i raro i nga tikanga o te Ture Whenua Maori 1931 etahi ota 
whakamana i te tangohanga tam.a.iti whangai, e whakaaturia nei e te Kupu Apiti i raro nei. 

TE MIRA, Kai-rehita. 

SCHEDULE {KUPU APITI) 

Date of Order Date of 
No. (Te Rai Adopted Child Sex (Tane, Birth Adopting Parents 

(Nama). Hangaia (Tamaiti Whangai). Wahine Ranei). (Te Ra (Nga Matua Whangai). 
ai te Ota). Whanau). . 

---···~-· 

1553/BI 14/7/52 I John Rongopai Reti ·· I Male .• •. , 2/6/51 I Rongopai--~iremu -R-et_i·----'-----


