## PART III-DECISIONS WHICH ARE CANCELLED

Tariff Item No.			Cancelled Decision.				
352 (b) 352 (b) 352 (b) 353 (8) (c) 353 (8) (c) 389 (b) 448 (3)	Concrete Laundry Patterns		Concrete mixers having a capacity of 2 cubic yards, dry mix (see revised decision).  Hose, flexible metal permanently attached fittings (see revised decision).  Hose assemblies, being short length of hose with fittings permanently attached (e.g., by vulcanizing) (see revised decision).  Ironing machines 30 in. in length (see revised decision).  Sterilisers, water, other than those peculiar to surgical or dental use (see Tariff item 353 (4)).  Chassis for electrically propelled motor vehicles of trolley or battery types will be used in such manufacture (see revised decision).  Paper of approved qualities sulphite paper (see revised decision).				

Customs Department, Wellington C. 1, 2 October 1952.

(Tariff Order 40)

D. G. SAWERS, Comptroller of Customs.

Public Trust Office Act 1908, and its Amendments-Election to Administer Estates

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:—

No.	Name.	Occupation.	Residence.	Date of Death.	Date Election Filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office Concerned.
1	Barnes, Emma	Widow	Christchurch	28/7/52	4/9/52	Intestate	Christchurch.
2	Blackman, Jemima	,,	Auckland	30/7/52	18/9/52	Testate	Auckland.
3	Coster, Jessie	Married woman	Invercargill	31/8/33	16/9/52	Intestate	Invercargill.
.4	Dawson, Ellen Effie Watson	.,	Riverton	8/9/52	24/9/52	Testate	••
5	Dawson, Robert	Farm-hand	Waikaraka	20/8/52	23/9/52	,,	Auckland.
6	Elworthy, John Wilfred	Retired ships steward	Wellington	23/8/52	19/9/52	,,	Wellington.
7	Ewing, Isabella Cunningham	Widow	Wellington	28/7/52	17/9/52	,,	••
8	Fort, Edward Samuel	Retired metalworker	Auckland	4/8/52	19/9/52	,,	Napier.
9	Graham, Charles Edward	Retired labourer	Napier	27/8/52	23/9/52	,,	*
10	Gray, William Thomas	Retired railway em-	Lower Hutt	24/8/52	19/9/52	,,	Wellington.
	• *	ployee			, ,	"	Ü
11	Hazel, Kenneth Reuben	Retired crane-driver	Naenae	9/8/52	19/9/52	,,	,,
12	Hassett, Mary Caroline Emily	Widow	Wellington	24/8/52	19/9/52	Intestate	,,
13	Hennessy, Ellen Mary	Spinster	Auckland	8/8/52	18/9/52	Testate	Auckland.
14	Humphries, Eleanor Gertrude	$ ilde{ ext{Widow}}$	Formerly Invercar-	17/8/52	16/9/52	,,	Invercargill.
			gill, late Fortrose				_
15	Hyland, Elfleda Winifred	,,	Wellington	8/8/52	17/9/52	,,	Wellington.
16	Jones, Ellen	,,	${f Auekland}$	10/8/52	18/9/52	,,	Auckland.
17	Kelland, Catherine	Married woman	Riverton	5/1/49	12/9/52	Intestate	Invercargill.
18	King, George Roper	Labourer	Nelson	12/8/52	24/9/52	Testate	Nelson.
19	Kinkela, Maria Tereza	Widow	Mangawai	31/7/52	23/9/52	Intestate	Auckland.
20	Lawrence, William	Retired engine-driver	Motueka	21/8/52	24/9/52	Testate	Nelson.
21	Little, Jane	Spinster	Napier	1/9/52	23/9/52	,,	Napier.
22	Martin, Katherine Ann	Widow	Thames	12/8/52	23/9/52	Intestate	Gisborne.
23	Naismith, Agnes		Wellington	29/7/52	17/9/52	,,	Wellington.
24	O'Donnell, Patrick	Retired labourer	Poolburn	15/7/52	3/9/52	,,	Dunedin.
25	Osborne, Samuel	Storeman	Auckland	17/7/52	18/9/52	Testate	Auckland.
26	Pickett, Augusta	Retired storekeeper	Gisborne	21/8/52	18/9/52	,,	Gisborne.
27	Preston, Helen	Married woman	Te Puke	2/7/52	17/9/52	,,	Auckland.
28	Waddingham, Robert	Retired miner	Gore	17/8/52	24/9/52	,,	Invercargill.
29	Woodford, Roy Godfrey	Clerk	Formerly Wynnum,	14/11/48	18/9/52	. ,,	Auckland.
			late Brisbane, in				
			the State of				
	r e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	* , -	Queensland, in the				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Commonwealth				
			of Australia				
				t	\	1	

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 29 September 1952.

G. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee.

## Notice of Adoption Under Part IX of the Maori Land Act 1931

Office of the Maori Land Court, Tokerau District, 23 September 1952.

The is hereby notified that the order of adoption as set out in the Schedule hereunder has been made by the Maori Land Court under the provisions of the Maori Land Act 1931.

J. A. MILLS, Registrar.

Whakaatu Tangohanga Tamaiti Whangai i Raro o Wahi IX o te Ture Whenua Maori 1931

Tari Kooti Whenua Maori, Tokerau Takiwa, 23 o Hepetema 1952.

HE whakaaturanga tenei kia mohiotia ai kua hangaia e te Kooti Whenua Maori i raro i nga tikanga o te Ture Whenua Maori 1931 etahi ota whakamana i te tangohanga tamaiti whangai, e whakaaturia nei e te Kupu Apiti i raro nei.

TE MIRA, Kai-rehita.

## SCHEDULE (KUPU APITI)

No. (Nama).	Date of Order (Te Ra i Hangaia ai te Ota).	Adopted Child (Tamaiti Whangai).	Sex (Tane, Wahine Ranei).	Date of Birth (Te Ra Whanau).	Adopting Parents (Nga Matua Whangai).			
1553/BI	14/7/52	John Rongopai Reti	Male	2/6/51	Rongopai Wiremu Reti.			